

**PAKISTAN TANNERS ASSOCIATION
(CENTRAL OFFICE)**

**EXPORT OF LEATHER AND LEATHER PRODUCTS FROM PAKISTAN
DURING JULY-MARCH 2016-17 VIS-À-VIS JULY-MARCH 2017-18**

VALUE = (U.S. Dollars in Thousand)
25.04.2018

COMMODITIES	UNIT	JULY-MARCH 2016-17		JULY-MARCH 2017-18		% CHANGE	
		QTY	VALUE	QTY	VALUE	QTY	VALUE
LEATHER	'000' SQM	15,885	252,414	21,161	240,413	33.21%	-4.75%
	AUP/Sq.M		15.89		11.36		-28.50%
LEATHER APPAREL & CLOTHING	'000' DOZ	574	225,740	574	221,460	0.00%	-1.90%
	AUP/Pcs		32.77		32.15		-1.90%
LEATHER GLOVES	'000' DOZ	3,616	139,764	4,676	159,506	29.31%	14.13%
	AUP/Pair		6.44		5.69		-11.75%
LEATHER FOOTWEAR	'000' Pairs	4,135	62,284	4,760	72,440	15.11%	16.31%
	AUP/Pair		15.06		15.22		1.03%
OTHER LEATHER MANUFACTURES	'000' KGS	754	9,541		9,197		-3.61%
	AUP/Kg		12.65				
TOTAL :			689,743		703,016		1.92%

Source: Pakistan Bureau of Statistics.

NOTE : Export figures for the months from February to March'2018 are Provisional.

Pakistan Tanners Association
(Central Office)

Month-wise Export Figures of Leather, Leather Apparel & Clothing, Leather Gloves, Leather Footwear & other Leather Manufactures with Average Unit Price of each Item

Value = (US Dollars in Thousand)
Dated : 25.04.2018

July-March 2016-17												July-March 2017-18												% Change in term of Value July-Mar 2018 Over July-Mar-2017							
Month	Leather		Leather Apparel & Clothing		Leather Gloves		Leather Footwear		Other Leather Manufactures		Total Value	Month	Leather		Leather Apparel & Clothing		Leather Gloves		Leather Footwear		Other Leather Manufactures		Total Value	Leather	Leather Apparel & Clothing	Leather Gloves	Leather Footwear	Other Leather Mfg.	% Change		
	Qty	Value	Qty	Value	Qty	Value	Qty	Value	Qty	Value			Qty	Value	Qty	Value	Qty	Value	Qty	Value	Qty	Value								Qty	Value
	'000' SQM	AUP/Sqm	'000' Doz	AUP/Pcs	'000' Doz	AUP/Pair	'000' Pairs	AUP/Pair	'000' Kgs	AUP/Kg			'000' SQM	AUP/Sqm	'000' Doz	AUP/Pcs	'000' Doz	AUP/Pair	'000' Pairs	AUP/Pair	'000' Kgs	AUP/Kg								'000' SQM	AUP/Sqm
July'16	1,276	25,780	84	26,687	400	13,280	594	8,904	61	1,004	75,655	July'17	2,080	23,473	60	26,621	440	14,451	489	8,696	73	1,025	74,266	-8.95%	-0.25%	8.82%	-2.34%	2.09%	-1.84%		
A.U.P.	20.20		26.48	5.53	14.99	16.46						A.U.P.	11.29	36.97	5.47	17.78	14.04						-44.14%	39.65%	-1.07%	18.63%	-14.69%				
Aug'16	1,571	31,040	68	26,106	391	15,822	542	8,498	125	1,353	82,819	Aug'17	2,338	28,593	58	27,328	563	18,863	545	9,327	71	825	84,936	-7.88%	4.68%	19.22%	9.76%	-39.02%	2.56%		
A.U.P.	19.76		31.99	6.74	15.68	10.82						A.U.P.	12.23	39.26	5.58	17.11	11.62						-38.10%	22.73%	-17.20%	9.15%	7.35%				
Sep'16	1,486	29,034	77	28,203	331	13,906	333	5,785	76	861	77,789	Sep'17	1,774	23,023	80	27,032	544	15,883	378	4,980	60	689	71,607	-20.70%	-4.15%	14.22%	-13.92%	-19.98%	-7.95%		
A.U.P.	19.54		30.52	7.00	17.37	11.33						A.U.P.	12.98	28.16	4.87	13.17	11.48						-33.58%	-7.75%	-30.50%	-24.16%	1.36%				
Oct'16	1,366	27,981	58	26,283	414	16,198	223	4,305	100	1,271	76,038	Oct'17	2,383	27,974	57	23,538	578	18,158	303	4,755	69	1,053	75,478	-0.03%	-10.44%	12.10%	10.45%	-17.15%	-0.74%		
A.U.P.	20.48		37.76	6.52	19.30	12.71						A.U.P.	11.74	34.41	5.24	15.69	15.26						-42.69%	-8.87%	-19.71%	-18.71%	20.07%				
Nov'16	1,656	30,445	75	26,838	366	16,005	353	5,242	89	1,074	79,604	Nov'17	2,360	29,298	63	24,870	474	18,414	502	7,443	65	969	80,994	-3.77%	-7.33%	15.05%	41.99%	-9.78%	1.75%		
A.U.P.	18.38		29.82	7.29	14.85	12.07						A.U.P.	12.41	32.90	6.47	14.83	14.91						-32.47%	10.32%	-11.16%	-0.16%	23.54%				
Dec'16	1,746	25,760	52	25,225	495	18,890	555	7,525	116	1,327	78,727	Dec'17	1,895	27,327	86	26,781	496	17,737	594	9,799	66	1,012	82,656	6.08%	6.17%	-6.10%	30.22%	-23.74%	4.99%		
A.U.P.	14.75		40.42	6.36	13.56	11.44						A.U.P.	14.42	25.95	5.96	16.50	15.33						-2.26%	-35.81%	-6.29%	21.67%	34.04%				
Jan'17	2,018	24,667	54	23,378	369	13,983	600	8,315	63	876	71,219	Jan'18	2,620	29,200	65	24,541	570	19,133	486	8,347		1,404	82,625	18.38%	4.97%	36.83%	0.38%	60.27%	16.02%		
A.U.P.	12.22		36.08	6.32	13.86	13.90						A.U.P.	11.15	31.46	5.59	17.17							-8.82%	-12.79%	-11.42%	23.93%					
Feb'17	1,973	26,685	54	22,455	452	16,164	488	7,345	60	826	73,455	Feb'18	2,908	23,435	56	21,841	478	17,540	719	9,608		1,078	73,502	-12.11%	-2.73%	8.51%	30.81%	30.51%	0.06%		
A.U.P.	13.51		34.65	5.96	15.05	13.77						A.U.P.	8.06	32.50	6.12	13.36							-40.37%	-6.21%	2.61%	-11.22%					
Mar'17	2,793	31,042	52	20,565	398	15,516	447	6,365	64	949	74,437	Mar'18	2,803	28,090	49	18,908	533	19,327	744	9,485		1,142	76,952	-9.51%	-8.06%	24.56%	49.02%	20.34%	3.38%		
A.U.P.	11.11		32.96	6.50	14.24	14.83						A.U.P.	10.02	32.16	6.04	12.75							-9.83%	-2.43%	-6.99%	-10.47%					
TOTAL:	15,885	252,414	574	225,740	3,616	139,764	4,135	62,284	754	9,541	689,743	TOTAL:	21,161	240,413	574	221,460	4,676	18,158	4,760	72,440	9,197	703,016	-4.75%	-1.90%	14.13%	16.31%	-3.61%	1.92%			
A.U.P.	15.89		32.77	6.44	15.06	12.65						A.U.P.	11.36	32.15	5.69	15.22							-28.50%	-1.90%	-11.75%	1.03%					

Source: Pakistan Bureau of Statistics.

NOTE: Export figures for the months from February to March'2018 are Provisional.